RESOLUTION NO. @g /5

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MESA, MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA, PROVIDING FOR THE
MODIFICATION OF ASSESSMENT NO. 23 IN SPECIAL
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 242 DUE TO REPLAT OF LOT 6.

WHEREAS, all assessments in Special Improvement District (“SID”) No. 242 have been
approved by the City Council of the City of Mesa; and

WHEREAS, all persons having an interest in that certain property described in SID 242 as
Assessment No. 23 have submitted a written request to modify Assessment No. 23 due to the
replat of lot 6 into five lots in Longbow Business Park Lot 6 Replat.

NOW THERFORE, the City Council of the City of Mesa approves the reallocation of
Assessment No. 23 in SID No. 242 as described in Exhibit “A” attached hereto and approves the
amendment to the assessment diagram as depicted in Exhibit “B” attached hereto. Further, the
Superintendent of Streets is hereby directed to record the approved reallocated assessment and
amended assessment diagram in the Superintendent’s office.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Mesa, Maricopa County,
Arizona, this 21% day of March, 2011.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

S Cp

&i{y Clerk




Original Parcel 6, Longbow Business Park & Golf Club, Mesa, AZ Replat- 5 Lots

SID 242
ASSESSMENT #23
Principal: 621,560.66
Interest; 293,444.99
Record of Instalment Payments: Total : 915,005.65
Original
Assessment Reallocation of Assessment due to replat Lots 1 - 5
423 23A 238 23C 23D 23E Total of
Date Due: Parcel 6 Lot 1 Lot 2 Lot 3 Lot 4 Lot 5 Lots 1-5 Balance Due:
2006
June Interest 22631.02 3,805.73 7,738.23 3,466.39 3,670.30 3,760.37 22,631.02 892,374.63
December Interast 18,025.40 3,182.58 6,163.46 2,760.96 2,923.97 2,995.12 18,025.49 874,349.14
Principal 41,437.80 7,316.28  14,168.86 6,347.04 6,720.40 6,885.32 41,437.90 832,911.24
2007
June Intarest 16,825.63 2,970.73 5,753.19 2577.18 2,728.78 2,795.75 16,825.63 816,085.61
interest 16,825.63 2,970.73. 5,753.19 2,577.18 2,728.78 2,795.75 16,825.63 799,259.98
Principal 41,437.34 731618  14,168.67 6.346.95 6.720.31 6,885.23 41,437.34 757,822.64
2008
June Interest 15,626.02 2,758.93 5,343.00 2,393.44 2534.23 2,596.42 16,626.02 742,196.62
Decembar Interest 15,626.02 2,756.93 5.343.00 2,393.44 2,534.23 2,596.42 16,626.02 726,570.60
Principal 41,437.34 7,316.18  14,168.67 6,346.95 6,720.31 6.885.23 41,437.34 685,133.26
2009
June Interast 14,426.41 2,547.13 4,932.82 2,20989.  2,339.68 2,397.089 14,426.41 §70.706.85
December Interast 14,426.41 | © 2,547.13 4,932.82 2,209.69 2,339.68 2,397.08 14,426.41 656,280.44
Princlpal 41,437.34 731618  14,168.67 634895  6,720.31 6,885.23 41,437.34 614,843.10
2010
June Interest 13,228.80 2,335.32 4,522.64 2,025.95 2,145.12 2,197.77 13,226.80 601,616.30
December Interest 13,226,80 2,335.32 452264 2,025.95 2,145.12 2,197.77 13,226.80 588,389.50
Principal 4143734 731618 14,168.67 6,346.95 6,720.31 6,885.23 41,437.34 546,852,186
2011
June Interes1 12,027.18 2,123.52 4,112.46 1,842.20 1,850.57 1,998.44 12,027.19 534,924.97
December interest 12,027.19 2,123.52 4,112.46 1,842.20 1,950.67 1,998.44 12,027.19 522,897.78
Principal 41,437.34 7,318.18  14,168.67 6,346.95 6,720.31 8,885.23 41,437.34 481,460.44
2012
June Interest . 10,827.58 1,811.72 3,702.27 1,658.46 1,758.02 1.799,11 10,827 58 470,632.86
Dacember Interest 10,827.58 1.911.72 3,702.27 1,658.46 1,758.02 1,799.11 10,827.58 459,805.28
Principal 41,437.34 731618 14,168.67 6,348.95 8,720.31 6,885.23 41,437.34 418,367.94
2013
June Interest 9,627.97 1,699.91 3,292.10 1,474.72 1,561.46 1,599.78 9.627.97 408,739.97
December Interest 9,627.97 1,699.91 3,292.10 1,474.72 1,561.46 1,599.78 9,627.97 399,112.00
Pringipal 41,437.34 7.316.18  14,168.67 6,348.95 §,720.31 6,885.23 41,437.34 357,674.66
2014
June Interest 8.428.35 1,488.11 2,881.91 1,20097  1,386.91 1,400.45 8,428.35 349,246.31
December Interast 8,428.35 1,488.11 2.881.91 1,290.97 1,366.91 1,400.45 8,428.35 340,817.96
Principal 41,437.34 731618  14,168.67 6,346.95 6.720.31 6,885.23 41,437.34 299,380.62
2015
June Interest 7,228.74 1,276.31 247171 1,107.23 1,172.36 1,201.13 7,228.74 292,151.88
Decembar Interest 7.228.74 1,276.31 2,471.71 1,107.23 1,172.36 1,201,13 7.228.74 284,923.14
Principal 41,437.34 7.316.18  14,168.67 6,346.95 6,720.31 6,885.23 41,437.34 243,485.80

EXHIBIT A




Original Parcel 6, Longbow Business Park & Golf Club, Mesa, AZ Replat - 5 Lots

Record of Installment Payments:

Date Due:

June
Decermber

June
December

June
December

June
December

June
December

2016
Interest
Interast
Princlpal

2017
Interest
Interest
Principal

2018
Interest
Interest
Principal

2019
Interest
Interest
Principal

2020
Interest
Interast
Principal

Totals:

Payments received
as of 12/16/10
Balance remaining
Total Assessment

Summary of Assessment:

$ 621,560.66 Totaloriginal assessment
293,444.99 Total Interest (original amount)

368,053.49 Less payments received to date (last payment recorded for 12/16/10)
546,952.16 Balance of assessment

$
$ 91500565 Total Assessment {principal and interest)
$
$

SID 242
ASSESSMENT #23
Principal: 621,560.66
Interest: 293,444.99
Total : 915,005.65
Original
Assessment Reallocation of Assessment due to replat Lots 1- 5
#23 23A 238 23C 230 23 Total of
Parcet & Lot 1 Lot 2 Lot 3 Lot 4 Lot § Lots1-5 Balance Due:
6,029.13 1,064.50 2,081.55 923.48 977.80 1.001.80 6,029.13 237 456 67
6,029.13 1,064.50 2,061,55 923.48 977.80 1,001.80 6,029.13 231,427.54
41,437.34 7.316.18 14,168.67 6,346.95 6,720.31 6,885.23 | 41,437.34 189,990.20
4,829.52 852.70 1,651.38 739.74 783.25 802.47 4,829.52 185,160.68
4,828.52 8§52.70 1,651.38 739.74 783.25 802.47 4,829.52 180,331.16
41,437.34 7.316.18 14,168.67 6,346.95 6,720.31 6,885.23 41,437.34 138,893.82
3,628.91 640.90 1,241.17 555.99 588.70 603.15 3.629.91 135,263.91
3,629.91 64090 1,241.17 555.99 588.70 603.15 3,629.91 131,634.00
41,437.34 7,316.18 14,188.87 6,346.95 §,720.31 6,885.23 41,437.34 90,196.66
2,430.30 429,08 830.99 372.28 394.15 403.82 2,430.30 87,766.36
2,430.30 429.09 830.99 372.25 394.15 403.82 2,430.30 85,336.06
41,437.34 7,316.18 14,168.67 6,346.95 6,720.31 6,885.23 41,437.34 43,898.72
1,230.89 217.29 420.81 188.51 199.59 204.49 1,230.68 42,668.03
1,230,689 217.29 420.81 188.51 199.59 204 .49 1,230.69 41,437.34
41,437.34 7.316.18 14,168.67 6,346.95 8,720.31 6,885.23 41,437.34 0.00
915,005.65 161,553.43 312,867.89 140,151.31 148,395.65 152,037.37 915,005.65
368,053.49 64,983.53 125,848.53 56,374.71 §8,690.93 61,155.79 368,053.49
546,952.16 98,669.90 | 187,018.38 83,776.60 88,704.72 90,881.58 546.952.16
915,005.65 | 161,553.43 | 312,867.89 140,151.31 148,395.65 152,037.37 915,005.65
Total interest- Original. - 293,444.99 Total Principal - Original; 621,560.66
Total Interast for Lot 1: 51,810.63 Total Principal Lot 1: 109,742.80
Total Interest for Lot 2:  100,337.65 Total Principal Lot 2: 212,530.24
Total Interest for Lot 3: 44,948.97 Total Principal Lot 3: 95,204.34
Total Interest for Lot 4: 47,590.91 Total Principal Lot 4: 100,804.74
Total Interest for Lot 5: 48,758.83 Total Principal Lot 5: 103,278.54
Total Interesi Lots 1 - 5: 293,444 99 Total Principal Lots 1-5: 621,560.66
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